505204752 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5251520

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MARKUS KLINTSTEDT			10/17/2018
PETER OLSSON			10/17/2018
ANDERS LIND			10/17/2018
RICHARD KROON			10/17/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Q-LINE	A AB	
Street Address:	DAG H	DAG HAMMARSKJOLDS VAG 52A	
City:	UPPSA	UPPSALA	
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	SE-752	SE-752 37	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		35505919	_
		(010)000 0001	
Fax Number:		(216)363-9001	osuccessful it will be sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	be sent to	(216)363-9001 o the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to ^r provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com JAY F. MOLDOVANYI	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com JAY F. MOLDOVANYI FAY SHARPE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com JAY F. MOLDOVANYI	
Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com JAY F. MOLDOVANYI FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com JAY F. MOLDOVANYI FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 216-363-9000 jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com JAY F. MOLDOVANYI FAY SHARPE LLP 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 DEHN 200074US01	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is underseb the e-mail address first; if that is undersec) if that is unsuccessful, it will be se216-363-9000jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.comJAY F. MOLDOVANYIFAY SHARPE LLP1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLRCLEVELAND, OHIO 44115DEHN 200074US01JAY F. MOLDOVANYI	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of October 2018 between: Markus <u>Klintstedt</u>, a Swedish citizen of Otto Myrbergs väg 67, 75231 Uppsala, Sweden; Peter <u>Olsson</u>, a Swedish citizen of Stålgatan 40, 75254 Uppsala, Sweden; Anders <u>Lind</u>, a Swedish citizen of Gäddsjö 201, 74045 Tärnsjö, Sweden; Simon <u>Uhrberg</u>, a Swedish citizen of Eksätravägen 41, 75655 Uppsala, Sweden; Richard <u>Kroon</u>, a Swedish citizen of Dag Hammarskjölds väg 52A, 75237 Uppsala, Sweden, (hereinafter "the Assignors" which expression shall where the context admits be deemed to include their executors heirs administrators and assigns) of the one part and Q-linea AB, a Swedish Company of Dag Hammarskjöds väg 52A, 75237 Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter "the Assignee" which expression shall be deemed to include its successors and assigns) of the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignors have contributed to the making of a Design for an "Apparatus for Medical Tests" (hereinafter "the Design").
- 2. At the time of making the Design the Assignors were employees of the Assignee and certain rights thereby passed from the Assignors to the Assignee
- The Design is the subject of Hague Union International Design Registration No. DM/100917 filed on 20 April 2018 which was filed in the name of the Assignee (hereinafter "the Application").
- 3. The Design was made jointly with one other designer, Jerker <u>Persson</u>, a Swedish citizen of Södra Åbyggebyv 27, 805 98 Gävle, Sweden, employed by BRIND AB, a Swedish Company of Atlasgatan 8, 80286 Gävle, Sweden who transferred their rights to the Assignee in an earlier Assignment dated 2018-04-20.
- 4. The Assignors and the Assignee are willing and desirous that rights title and interest in and to the Design and the Application shall be vested in the Assignee and that, for consideration hereinafter set forth, the Assignors shall assign and transfer unto the Assignee all their remaining rights titles and interest in and to the Design and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT

FOR and in consideration of the sum of Ten Swedish Krona (10 SEK), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors HEREBY assign transfer and sell unto the Assignee

PATENT REEL: 047583 FRAME: 0894

all their remaining rights title and interest in and to the Design and the Application including the right to claim priority from the Application in any application for a registered design or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, including any right to make applications for and to be granted registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

FURTHER the Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that they will not publish or disclose or assist or procure others so to do any particulars of the Design without the consent of the Assignee and that at the expense and promptly on the request of the Assignee they will sign execute and do all such documents or acts as may be required by the Assignee in order to enable the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full benefit of the Design and of all designs or other intellectual property rights in respect thereof in all countries of the world

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written

ASSIGNOR : Markus Klintstedt

ASSIGNOR : Anders Lind

ASSIGNOR : Peter Olsson

ASSIGNOR : Richard Kroon

ASSIGNOR : Simon Uhrberg

ASSIGNEE : Q-linea AB

Signed:

Name:

Position: VP (P

RECORDED: 11/26/2018